

Applications Accepted Weekly

Report Description:

10/30/2012

All applications accepted in the week prior to the current week. This report runs automatically on a weekly schedule.

Date Range: 10/21/2012 - 10/27/2012

SEA 2009-DR-008

STATUS: ACCEPTED
APPLICANT: OAKCREST SCHOOL
CRD/CRA:
ACCEPTED: 10/22/2012
RECEIVED: 10/09/2012
AREA: 22.71 ACRES
TAXMAPS START AT: 0184-08
AMENDED DATES:
EXISTING ZONING: R- 1
LOCATION: SOUTH SIDE OF CROWELL ROAD APPROXIMATELY 1,200 FEET EAST OF ITS INTERSECTION WITH HUNTER MILL ROAD AND NORTH SIDE OF DULLES TOLL ROAD
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT: HUNTER MILL
PLAN AREA: 3
PROPOSED: AMEND SE 2009-DR-008 PREVIOUSLY APPROVED FOR PRIVATE SCHOOL OF GENERAL EDUCATION TO PERMIT MODIFICATIONS TO DEVELOPMENT CONDITIONS AND SITE ACCESS

SP 2012-DR-073

STATUS: ACCEPTED
APPLICANT: CARL A. SERGER
CRD/CRA:
ACCEPTED: 10/24/2012
RECEIVED: 09/19/2012
AREA: 23,546.00 SQ FEET
TAXMAPS START AT: 0084-03
AMENDED DATES:
EXISTING ZONING: R- E
LOCATION: 9201 WEANT DRIVE, GREAT FALLS, VA 22066
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT: DRANESVILLE
PLAN AREA: 3
PROPOSED: REDUCTION OF CERTAIN YARD REQUIREMENTS TO PERMIT ADDITION ON 10.0 FEET FROM SIDE LOT LINE AND ERROR IN BUILDING LOCATION TO PERMIT SHED TO REMAIN 10.6 FEET FROM REAR LOT LINE

SP 2012-PR-074

STATUS: ACCEPTED
APPLICANT: JULIO DEL POZO
CRD/CRA:
ACCEPTED: 10/24/2012
RECEIVED: 09/10/2012
AREA: 7,500.00 SQ FEET
TAXMAPS START AT: 0504-05
AMENDED DATES:
EXISTING ZONING: R- 4
LOCATION: 6807 CUSTIS PARKWAY, FALLS CHURCH, VA 22042
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT: PROVIDENCE
PLAN AREA: 1
PROPOSED: ERROR IN BUILDING LOCATION TO PERMIT ACCESSORY STRUCTUR
E TO REMAIN 2.9 FEET FROM THE REAR LOT LINE.

SP 2012-SP-075

STATUS: ACCEPTED
APPLICANT: SUN SOOK HONG
CRD/CRA:
ACCEPTED: 10/26/2012
RECEIVED: 08/27/2012
AREA: 8,639.00 SQ FEET
TAXMAPS START AT: 0454-03
AMENDED DATES:
EXISTING ZONING: R- 3
LOCATION: 4103 MOUNT ECHO LANE, FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT: SPRINGFIELD
OVERLAY DISTRICTS: WS
PLAN AREA: 3
PROPOSED: HOME CHILD CARE FACILITIES AND ERROR IN BUILDING LOCATI
ON TO PERMIT PATIO TO REMAIN 0.4 FEET FROM SIDE LOT LIN
E